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FORM ©G 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OoF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Etta R. Pritchard Estate Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
8/o R. G. Pritchard Wayne, W. Va, P, 0O, Box 4158, Charleston L, W, Va,
ADDRKSS COMPLETE ADDRESS
, 19

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Union District
ADDRESS
Wayne
same as coal o > - County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 908—6 3 8 xa ¥
Well No TR® 24
b o Etta R. Pritchard et al Rane

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated October 6, 1947

mailehy Etta R. Pritchard et al 5

Owens-Illinois Glass Co. & Libbey-Owens-Ford Glass Co.’ B skt ek 21st a
of ___ October, 1947

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book__36 , page 271

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ day__bhefore,

opgon the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, .
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

T OWENS, LIBBEY~-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
_AAIIE ;

\ é@l 24‘-026 (-(’/9“\% WELL :PERATOR
avs ® \g){') o %;.\ P, O, Box 4158, Charleston L, W. Va.
i'i':) N\ ,\ (24 Address STREET
ﬁf » ‘VQ‘@\\\: o Well Operat }
— o} € rator : =
e oS e S on v 0270272024
\% Q'* so\'* v 4

\; * - }] STATE

7 2y > ® ‘.
&L H LA Bs”

*Section Mi{*ﬂno’ such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WAY-976 PerMIT NUMBER

976
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OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

5793 MAcCcCORKLE AVENUE
P.O.BOX 4158

CHARLESTON 4, WEST VIRGINIA

<10LO>=>

July 21, 1955

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines

0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are submitting an application for a permit to drill
Well No. 908-6 on our Etta Pritchard lease, situated in Union
District, Wayne County, West Virginia.

Attached to the application is a plat showing the proposed
location of said well,

Yours very truly,
OWENS, LIBBEY~-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

By

. B Flc'mmoy, ief Engimger
d

TSF/ed

Enclosures

cc: Etta R. Pritchard Estate

¢/o R. G, Pritchard
Wayne, West Virginia

02/02/2024

R ————_—___________E




OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

5793 MAcCoORKLE AVENUE
P.O.BOX 4168

CHARLESTON,WEST VIRGINIA 25304

<J0LO>=>

April 3, 1969

W. Va. Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia
Gentlemen:

Enclosed you will find a fully executed plugging
affidavit for our E. R Prichard No. 6 well (Serial No. 908).
This well was plugged under Permit Wayne-976-P.

Yours very truly,

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

By A maum?g
T. E. Mollenéop

TEM/ed
Enclosure

02/02/2024



Formation Color Hasl:lf:r Top M‘ 4 Bottom 3-“6&::: l?:g;‘& Remarks
S1l. % Shellg Dark Soft 1266 1297
Slate Blue Soft 1297 1307
Sand - White Hard 1307 1365
Sand Light Med, 1365 143h
Slate Dark Soft 1434 1
Slate Light Soft 1441 1462
Red Rock - | Red Sof't 1462 1465
Slate Dark Soft 1465 1477
Little Lime| Dark Hard W77 1495
Slite Dark Soft 1495 1501
Lime Light Hard 1501 1516
Little Lime( Dark Hard 1516 1532
Big Lime Light Hard 1532 1705
Grey Injun | Grey Med. 1705 1717
Grey Injun | Grey Hard 1717 1737
Grey Injun | Light Med. 1737 1762
Grey Injun | Grey Med. 1762 1783
S1, & Shells Light Soft 1783 1815 Water level 300' at 1815!
S1. & Shells$ Dark Soft 1815 1819 0il at 1815, show
Shell * | Dark Med. 1819 1840
S1. & Shell$ Dark Soft 1840 1855
S1, & Shell$ Dark Med, 1855 188k
S1. & Shells Dark Soft 1884 2062
Slate Dark Soft 2062 2228
S1l. & Shells Light Med. 2228 2263
Shell Light Med: 2263 2275
Sl. & Shells Dark Med. 2275 2319
Coffee Shale Brown Soft 2319 2340
Berea Sand | Grey Hard 2340 2374
Slate - - 2374 2377
Sl. & Shells Light Soft 2377 2411 0il, show fin Berea.
Slate Light Soft 2111 2h21
Brown Shale| Brown Med, 2h21 2L 72
Brown Shale| Brown Soft 2172 251}
S1. & Shellf Light - 251L 2546
S1, & Shells Light Med. 25L6 2575
51, & Shells Light Soft 2575 26445
Shell Light Med. 2645 2675
Sl. & Shellp Light Soft 2675 2711
Slate Light Soft 2111 2754
Sl. & Shells Light Sof't 275k 2834
Slate Light Soft 2834 2845
Brown Shale| Brown Soft 2815 3229
Shell Dark Hard 3229 3236
Brown Shale| Brown Soft 3236 3308 Gas 3290, jshow, would pot gauge..
Slate - White Soft 3308 3330
Total Depth 3330 Test at 3330 - no gas.
l'otal Depth After Shot 3107
9-27-55 Shoft with 87004 Detonitefrom
21119 to 3330
Test beforeg shot: No gas
Test after [shot:
% hour 736 M
e 188 M
Well shut-in in 7" casing 22% hrs, A.S,
F,0.F. Shellls & Shale 46 MCF
02/02/2024
Date October lh, , 19 55

APPROVED_OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT .

By

fo A o

(Title) Geologist
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y ¥ [ VAR 2
£ ReECEVEX 33
OIL AND GAS DIVISION ‘9 reinid ~No
N

,\\.\_,b /
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPQRT of M &

\\4
vt W 8~F76 P R A
. XApP I{,ESS-MAM’
ol A - COUNTY
Filling Material Used /O & /1/& A ; QJZM,L 17/4?-\
Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

/é/%c@%z A de f3

drme’ (23747~ 24hf

e OUT

(_0._44/34' w1723 éé[_'- 23 7, -

ﬂ A 2 [ T0 ~

4 Yoo | ) 935~ /5407

N = =1

» #@A W JIUW Lt ﬁ/iz[m /?3&7 5=
Sl 2 LN,

Drillers’ Names /%W ﬂ/qﬁ /67 /? /é(/,l./v/'/

(o, Taelo

Remarks

K;S\%bs

) anh e ardian thonpad, due Tz coad do,

”(ﬁ/ 447
/3’ e/

7 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date

DATE

K L,

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

/02/202
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Rotary

O

Spudder O

Cable Tools []

Storage O
Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
TUBING DRILLING WELL i
Company
Size
Address
16, Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
Distriet. County 8%4
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli completed Total depth______
rilling comp otal dep g Pert. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom
% i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Linets Wse ot S0p
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Presh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
T °T02/02/ 2028°"

i
w MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
s CHARLESTON. W. VA



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No {// M f 7é F Well No é ,
(

V' [ l /LA { ’ DIB

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

/5227| 7~

Jigufh—aadin A allamod [ Llloei
S’;'/: %/ﬁ%a qﬁ :7'/%:/(%22"

1”4 / / [%4 7 / 7 4 d

N
A@
7
e—
Lo

5]
e T o kgl
— N g

s
+ - /

Drillers’ Names W ﬁ/] ﬁ 1%7 (O /1/'L/W
(G0 ZJmels

W ks gid A {illod Lsih T fillim of & L4
an, /Ofg&%i/« CX e fen7 -), f”j/
ﬂaéywy*; /¢J an F-15-¢7,

”3 —/§- 44
ﬂ / il & 7 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this ditV

7 DISTRICT WELI. INSPECTOR

¢
[ /02/2024




sl STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder O
Cable Tools
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT -
Storage fin]
PermitNo........ = Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County 84
654 Depth set.
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling. completed____._.__ __ Total depth. .- = 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2. Perf, bottonl“_.___
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow——______ /10ths Water in______Inch Biftiers; e ) .
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
_ Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

A **02102120Z2a°"



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No - 7 7 Q /O Well No é

3 £ - :
COMPANY mpo ~, i MVK‘/ADDRES§_&@4WMF
FARM_{. oY J rsrrion ZAM A county_ZLULL/ A .
——" 7
Filling Material Used (audﬂ't/ ) /Q¢M, CDM

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

Sndpe | pero” Y777 57 240"
Hakl Ze| T §=Aofoe df /53
Ao i) podlen] s L

el Q/(y ?%@%%/LKQMW7=

Drillers’ NW ,/(Zﬂ (? /L(//(/-";y

7 <

Remarkst///M@f AN '3-—2’ f’“-é 7/ /‘g«}’k\o’f& O 3

55\24“47 &,
~Ly =49 el

a9 A /
3 02 j, e 7 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. ég&
-~ DATE i
oy O iddhen

/ DISTRICT27IELL 7?1256151'2!
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary i
Spudder OJ
Cable Tools
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT -
Storage O
Permit No.. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer______
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 84
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth.cccceee . 3 Pk 1o
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom____
i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Linere Use S TR
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
I NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
DATE
**02/0212024°"

)

.
WSS MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
L2 CHARLESTON. W VA

L=



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NoJMZL[LZL/p Well No.___

LOMPANYW@éﬁADDRESSM Chpiaribshos gl i?

FARM DISTRICT L L27 COUNTYM?Vn/Cs
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks: //:) /0/’f/;¢;¢ (1}0/77/1/? )/é {
g/ oment Aok Sed //f%
SH sl 77 Oogiie e Loadtew

é - ; 'é ? I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

Wﬁw/
| DSR2 FEDA
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Qil or Gas Well

Permit No.w%/

(KIND)

AT | SR | RN
Company

Size
Address

16. Kind of Packer_________
Farm
13

Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%

65% Depth set
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilling completed Total depthi e & Pert, op
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom

i d 5 (8
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch i s R

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

"U20212028"



Stute of West Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
@il und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5

April 22, 1969

Mr. Kenneth Butcher
RFD # 1
Barboursville, West Virginia

IN RE: PERMIT WAY-976-P
COMPANY __OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GA
FARM ETTA R, PRICHARD, ET AL _
WELL NO.__ 6 _(S-908)
DISTRICT ___UNION

S D.

COUNTY WAYNE
Dear Sir:
Please make a final inspection of the Well described
above.
Very truly yours,
Deputy Director
0il and Gas Wells Division
RLD/1s

02/02/2024



Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,‘
Charleston, W. Va.

Etta R. Pritchard Estate

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

Coal Operater Qwner
¢/o R. G. Pritchard Wayne, W. Va.

Name of Well Operator

P. 0. Box 4168, Charleston, W. Va. 2530k

Complete Address

Address
Same as Coal March 7, 1969
Mineral Right@oat-Owner Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Union District
Address . -
x Wéyne County

Lease or Property Owner

Well No. 6 : (Serial No. 908)

e Etta R. Pritchard et alparm

Address

Inspector to be notified Mr. Kenneth Butcher, RFD ﬁ‘hephone Number_736=4885
Barboursville, W, Va, 2550u

Gentlemen : — TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said wel!. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not

above date.
61 8910 77> > Very truly yours,
vo} ?é- OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
e \%%%.KO ) e e R P o S et b
\(‘f)‘\d ‘3‘ 2‘ Well Operator
S b 'Q\'\(\ef’ ?:
\ o
NOTE: % Qt of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered ¢ ed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND

COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0OG-10). The map must

aff-county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,

t}ll)e n;medordnames of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be

abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two p =
0218%/2024

ent points or landmarks on said tract.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.
VAY-976 _p

Permit Number

BLANKET BOND

\




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

As completed 9-28-55

8-5/8" casing set at 44T feet.

7“ " Ll " 1822 "n

Well not tubed.

Shot hole 2419 - 3330!

Total Depth 3330!

Total Depth After Shot 310T7'

Ran 5-1/2" casing to clean out at 1834
Cleaned out to 2537

Set Rock Bridge 2537 - 2487

Cement oLB87 - 2477 (2-1/2 sacks)

Pull 5-1/2" casing at 1834 feet.

Rock Bridge 1840 - 1800

Pull 7" casing at 1822 feet.

Clay : 1800 - 1675

Cement 1675 - 1665 (2-1/2 sacks)

Rock Bridge 1210 - 1180

Clay 1180 - 1120

Cement 1120 - 1110 (3-1/2 sacks) :
Rock Bridge 860 - 830 - .2V .0 allivenwo
Clay 830 - 580

Cement 100U 580 = 5701 (3%1/2 sacks)-I «

Pull 8-5/8 inch casing at 447 feet.

Rock Bridge 470 - L4bO
Clay 440 to Surface.

Erect 2 x 2' x 3' Concrete Monument

Mark Monument "OLO No. 908"

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

By T Be Mollencg Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

MARCH 1969 02/02/2024
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
— 0il a ,ﬂ(}g»s» Division
By:. 22}“;:%(/&1 é::

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the I?epar'gment of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for

the well inspector.

7TH day of

-
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FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE., ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES,

Etta R. Prichard Estate

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
COAL OPENATOR DR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
—__c/o R. G. Prichard _ Wayne, W. Va. P. 0. Box 4168, Charleston, W. Va. 25304
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Same March 31, 1969
Mineral TOAL OPERATOROR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Union District
ADDRESS
Wayne County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well. No 6 (Serial No. 908 )
ADDRESS

Etta R. Prichard et al Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Mr. Kenneth Butcher, Barboursville, W. Va.

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, }ss
Wayne
County of -
Marple Currey and J. B. Barker

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

Libbey-Owens Gas Dept.
lugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Ov'zenst’h abovg e 2 ol
\P;r:l%ggggrator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the .

ced on the__12th day of _March s 19_69_, and that the well was plugged
as commen __leth. .
:vnd filled in the following manner:

CASING
g FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED
SAND OR ZONE RECORD —— PS:LG'D L:':G“‘
FORMATION
Rock bridge 2u415' :
Rock 2415 - 237
Cement 237k - 2364 (2-3/2 bags)
_1/2" casing at 1834 -
Pulled 5-1/ = q%\
A .
Rock bridge 1845’ /&f:’% /‘;%7 v
Rock 1845 - 1837 /om . Q 6:‘
' — A‘\(‘;a =~
Pulled 7" csg. at 1822'L %:—) gdp,\ S
\?4’ Al \ t;\\h\ e
Rock bridge 1837 - 1800 \?fp 0 0;\"/
N
Clay 1800 - 1675 5@:‘;‘}’
Cement 1675 - 1665 (3-1f@2 bags ) —
T
SEAMS "Rock bridge 1210 - 1180 DESCRIPTION OF MTNI;MEN =
COAL ' ==
None Clay 1180 - 1120 ) nt 3 21 x 3* Co
(NAME) 3 . = g
(NAME) Cement 1120 L1k (3 Marked S5 908“
(NAME) (0ver)
(NAME)

28th day of
d that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the y
an
March ,19_69.

. Aoyl Lk
And further deponents saith not. ,__(/ 3 L_ﬂﬁ,, — "‘“,& 2 Jd ; 9’02/02 ’22 5
Rt iR T E 1944_4
. . 3 A~ da of E
Sworn to and subscribed before me this_ y ( }}/ ; f : =

- Notary Public.

My commis:;io/n expires: sy W el
f1ir7 BAY-gTC=E

R s T C—




N

Rock bridge 860 - 830
Clay 830 - 780
~ Rock , 780 - 770

Rock bridge at 675°

Rock & Clay 675 - 580
Cement 580 - 570 (2-1/2 vags)

Rock bridge ,h70 to 4yt

Ripped 8-5/8" at 188'3" and pulled.
Left 258'9" of 8-5/8" csg. in hole.
Clay LLT to surface.

Erected 2' x 2! x 3' Concrete Monument

Marked Monument "01p No. 908"

02/02/2024




oG-11

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

rueie v W Y= T7C 7

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Well No

sttrlct_m%_County—ﬁa@%[z\B"(

Drilling commenced

Drilling completed

Date shot Depth of shot

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in_____Inch

Liners Used

CASINGNAND URleD"quG
UBING DRILL
Jud
Size
/
[j N Kind of Packer__________
1 Y
10 Size of
65 Depth set
3/16
Total depth______
P 3 Perf. top
2. Perf. bottom

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks: 3
j i 4 / « 4 { 4
- \ : A ;/ 4 /, . / \ ’(’ et ,
BOND canc E D
BETURNED @00 #ELL -
OPERATOR ANDIOR PRINCIP AL
-3 < 7
’ g 022022

(TING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
WARLESTON. W. VA

AEE warnes



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

02/02/2024



State of West Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
@il und BGas Bivision
Uharleston 5

April 29, 1969

Owens ,Libbey-Owens Gas Department

P. 0. Box 4168
Charleston, W. Va.

Gentlemen:

25304

IN RE: Permit WAY-976-P
Farm
llell No. 6 = S-908
District 1nion
County _Wavpe

Please be advised that the U i
. lell which is cov
permit number has been relcased under your Blankeirggngy .

Very truly yours,

Dgputy Director
0il and Gas ''ells Division

Drill Deeper........ O

A.bam:lonzent_s.'.i:_..i

Sorvey

B 702 P2

\ VG i/kerspr
Suvr),

Companywmmmﬁm-
AddressWM_._@_-_—
Farm ﬁﬁé_ze . ﬁl‘/CAﬂrﬂ/

Tract_ /. Acress35.9 Lease No. L/ 7&
Well (Farm) No._&  Serial No.. 208
Elevation (Spirit Level) BsE.52
Quadrangle

Countyme-_—-——mstrict___wm_—-——

”

25" z

Engineer IS . Alovresay
Engineer's Registration No. 2862
File No. Drawing No.

Date Aar.34,/355 Scale_£ “w o0’

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

» OIL AND GAS DIVISION
i CHARLESTON

WELL LOCARBRIZAP
FILE No. W R\Il -976-P

4 Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

K‘E 156 IMPERIAL
TRACING CLOTH T.M.




02/02/2024




= l { i é Latitude J8 ‘R0’
Lascorrb /
-1 Bootears N
e )
\
L.D.8ooter 8
9 Stk. Cottof N
HWetzal gRZZ=I™ <
Sdirms o o, H.B.Booters )
. "¢ )
PO A) Il WN\J2"Hic sm A C. =
/98" oS>, ”'Qb\o.fer/o/#' 08 3
:3’* “e LE/cy.856.52 -
-t ‘- ) ]
{l o8 Leagse# /78 ' AW frestor
Ly \ LA B Lricthord
v " - 9 A
§§] =, 7l - S8 € » “o.
AN " '
Lecas ﬁf
of
- .(\9 /
Golye W
SHi/Frrar b 9{- I
Laouresra @\
A Ao’af'/n.s'/ JO
AW [Prestors
Lor 4
-
9
) Srzzre AdKrns
X% Sork. X
Lor i
New-tscation—" v -
Drill Deeper........ O \ QUQG;/j;::Z l’;
Asbgag"d“%"ze"tj;‘p'é?/ Sorvey BA /02 P2 Surt
Company Qiveszs, Libbey-Owerns Gas Depl. | STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Rddress X /58 Charlestor 4.1 Va. . DEPARTMENT OF MINES
. COIL AND GAS DIVISION
Farm MML———— : CHARLESTON
Tract_/ _ Acress5:5.9 Lease No..2/7&
Well (Farm) No._& __ Serial No..208 WELL LOCATION gl%goz‘l
Elevation (Spirit Level) 44,52 FILE NO.‘w_B_)L;iZg_‘
L4 L4
Quadrangle 2 . : 4+ Denotes location of well on United States
County%me.—District__QQLm____ Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
TR L T " itude and longitude lines being represented
¢ 7 by border lines as shown.
Engineer’'s Registration No. 269
File No 3 Diswing. No = Denotes one inch spaces on border line
j o - of original tracing.
Date _A7@r:3/,/955 Scale_/ "= 1000 °

K‘E 158 IMPERIAL
TRACING CLOTH T.M.





